



Pete Ricketts, Governor

AGENDA

NEBRASKA COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

August 20th, 2021

The Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justices will meet Friday, August 20th, 2021 at 9:30 AM at the **Nebraska Department of Administrative Services building located at 1526 K Street, 4th floor, Room D, Lincoln, Nebraska**.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- III. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. No old business
- IV. NEW BUSINESS
 - B. Juvenile Services & Community-based Aid Award updates

ATTACHMENT #1

- C. Community-based Aid allocation
- D. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Kenneth White LR-152-18
- E. Dismissal for Forrest Hickman LRF-157-18
- F. Dismissal for Aaron Gurzick LR-166-19

Don Arp, Jr., Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov







Pete Ricketts, Governor

- G. Dismissal for Craig Harbaugh LRF-191-19
- H. Dismissal for Shane Jarzynka LF-199-20
- I. Dismissal for Jeff Franklin LR-211-21
- J. NIBERS Compliance
- V. PUBLIC COMMENT
- VI. NEXT MEETING

October 15, 2021 at 9:30 AM in the Administrative building, 1526 K Street, 4th floor, Conference Room D.

VII. ADJOURNMENT







COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE



Pete Ricketts, Governor

Don Arp, Jr., Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov



